
Boone & Crockett Club OM Pope & Young Club OM

County Region Last Name First Name City State Zip Phone Email Address Club Certification
ADAIR NE CANNON NATHAN KIRKSVILLE MO 63501 (573) 248-2530 Nathan.Cannon@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
ADAIR NE GARVER ROB L. KIRKSVILLE MO 63501 (660) 785-2420 rob.garver@mdc.mo.gov B&C MSMBBC ABBM 
ADAIR NE GRISSOM DREYTON KIRKSVILLE MO 63501 (660) 342-0832 Dreyton.Grissom@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
ANDREW NW MASON TORY D. ST. JOSEPH MO 64505 (816) 351-4852 tory.mason@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC 
ANDREW NW POWELSON DONALD (JEFF) ROSENDALE MO 64483 (816) 261-3939 jeff.powelson@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC 
ANDREW NW WOLKEN ROGER E. SAVANNAH MO 64485 (816) 752-5875 rwolken217@gmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
ATCHISON NW ABBOTT ERIC E. ROCK PORT MO 64482 (660) 254-7052 eric.abbott@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC 
BARRY SW VANDERHOEF DAN CASSVILLE MO 65625 (417) 342-5579 Daniel.VanDerhoef@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
BATES KC PAGE DENNIS BUTLER MO 64730 (660) 227-9144 dwpage100@gmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
BATES KC PITTMAN TROY ARCHIE MO 64725 (816) 305-3731 racen98@hotmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
BOONE CN DAWSON KYLE CENTRALIA MO 65240 (573) 239-9687 kyled171@gmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
BOONE CN DEMAND JEFF A. COLUMBIA MO 65203 (573) 289-0401 Jeff.Demand@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
BOONE CN MCCULLOUGH ASHLEIGH COLUMBIA MO 65201 (573) 815-7901 Ashleigh.McCullough@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
BOONE CN MEGAHAN DAVID COLUMBIA MO 65201 (573) 474-6058 ctsmegahan@gmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
BOONE CN SUMNERS JASON A. COLUMBIA MO 65202 (573) 522-4115 Jason.sumners@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
BUCHANAN NW BARTHAMINE BRIAN ST. JOSEPH MO 64507 (816) 294-0965 Brian.Barthamine@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
BUCHANAN NW CARLISLE DAVID S. ST. JOSEPH MO 64507 (816) 262-3512 david.carlisle@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC 
BUCHANAN NW ENGEL MATT ST. JOSEPH MO 64507 (816) 271-3111 matthew.engel@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC 
BUCHANAN NW PEACHER T.J. ST. JOSEPH MO 64506 (816) 271-3111 Thomas.Peacher@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
BUCHANAN NW PERRY STANLEY MICHAEL ST. JOSEPH MO 64503 (816) 279-9554 MSMBBC ABBM 
BUCHANAN NW RENO KYLE ST. JOSEPH MO 64507 (816) 271-3100 kyle.reno@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
BUTLER SE ROPER RODNEY WAPPAPPELLO MO 63966 (573) 315-9336 rodandnessa@aol.com MSMBBC ABBM 
CALLAWAY CN FLING JOHN A. FULTON MO 65251 (573) 228-0300 johnfling@ferrellgas.com MSMBBC ABBM 
CALLAWAY CN GIBONEY JEFFREY K. FULTON MO 65251 (573) 220-3204 Giboney13@gmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
CALLAWAY CN HOLLINGSWORTH DAN P. HOLTS SUMMIT MO 65043 (573) 680-6935 dan.hollingsworth@yahoo.com B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM NHSHC 
CAMDEN CN GADBERRY RONNIE MACKS CREEK MO 65786 (270) 564-0102 ronnie@southweststonesupply.com B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
CAMDEN CN VAUGHN WAYNE CAMDENTON MO 65020 (573) 346-2210 Wayne.Vaughn@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
CAPE GIRARDEAU SE HENDERSHOTT AARON J (A.J.) MARBLE HILL MO 63764 (573) 290-5858 AJ.Hendershott@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
CAPE GIRARDEAU SE MOATS DAVE CAPE GIRARDEAU MO 63701 (573) 290-5858 Dave.Moats@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
CAPE GIRARDEAU SE MOORE STEVEN C. JACKSON MO 63755 (573) 270-0169  MSMBBC ABBM 
CAPE GIRARDEAU SE STRATTON BEN JACKSON MO 63755 (573) 450-1763 ben.stratton@mdc.mo.gov B&C MSMBBC ABBM 
CARROLL NW BROOKE TINA CARROLLTON MO 64633 (660) 322-0346 moduckgal@att.net MSMBBC ABBM 
CARROLL NW JOHNSON DARRELL HALE MO 64643 (660) 973-3368 jeannette9494@yahoo.com MSMBBC ABBM 
CARTER OZ NANCE DAVID DONIPHAN MO 63935 (573) 714-4011 bowmender@windstream.net B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
CARTER OZ RANKIN KAITLIN VAN BUREN MO 63965 (573) 323-8515 Kaitlyn.Rankin@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
CHARITON NW ADAMS BLAINE MENDON MO 64660 (660) 734-3856 Blaine.Adams@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
CHARITON NW GORDON JAMES W. SALISBURY MO 65281 (660) 388-6804 jgordonlumber@hotmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
CHARITON NW LAKE TIM SUMNER MO 64681 (660) 239-4489 Tim.Lake@mdc.mo.gov B&C MSMBBC ABBM 
CHARITON NW PURCELL D. JEFF TRIPLETT MO 65286 (660) 591-2901 MSMBBC ABBM 
CHARITON NW VANDELOECHT BRENT MARCELINE MO 64658 (660) 256-3593 Brent.Vandeloecht@mdc.mo.gov B&C MSMBBC ABBM 
CHARITON NW WEIMER JOHN SALISBURY MO 65281 (660) 388-5724 MSMBBC ABBM 
CHRISTIAN SW GRAEVS BRAD OZARK MO 65721 (417) 581-2719 Brad.Graevs@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
CHRISTIAN SW MITCHELL BILL CHADWICK MO 65629 (417) 634-2085 MSMBBC ABBM 
CLARK NE LIPPER LINLEY J. LURAY MO 63453 (660) 216-2534 MSMBBC ABBM 
CLAY KC BERGLOFF RICK SMITHVILLE MO 64089 (816) 500-5522 B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
CLAY KC LAWLER JOSEPH KANSAS CITY MO 64155 (816) 249-3194 Joseph.Lawler@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
CLINTON NW DUNKIN TRACY W. PLATSBURG MO 64477 (816) 309-7914 tdunk338@yahoo.com B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
CLINTON NW GORDON JEREMIAH B. TURNEY MO 64493 gordon_jeremiah@hotmail.com B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
CLINTON NW HOOVER PAUL MITCH LATHROP MO 64465 (816) 896-0484 mchoover82@gmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
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CLINTON NW MARTIN WESLEY CAMERON MO 64429 (816) 341-3650 MSMBBC ABBM 
CLINTON NW MILLER TERRY L. PLATTSBURG MO 64477 (816) 930-2976 MILLERT832@GMAIL.COM MSMBBC ABBM 
COLE CN BARRIOZ SETH JEFFERSON CITY MO 65101 (573) 897-3797 seth.barrioz@mdc.mo.gov B&C MSMBBC ABBM 
COLE CN COCKERHAM JEFF JEFFERSON CITY MO 65109 (573) 522-4115 Jeff.Cockerham@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
COLE CN HARRE DEAN JEFFERSON CITY MO 65109 (573) 522-4115 Dean.Harre@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
COLE CN LUECKENHOFF LARRY ST THOMAS MO 65076 (573) 619-6783 Larry.Lueckenhoff@gmail.com B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM NHSHC 
COOPER KC DAY KEITH A. BOONVILLE MO 65233 (573) 239-2957 kaday@iland.net MSMBBC ABBM 
COOPER KC HARRIMAN BRADLEY R. PILOT GROVE MO 65276 (660) 815-2920 bharriman@yahoo.com B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
CRAWFORD SL CATRON RYAN ST. CHARLES MO 63304 (573) 259-1734 Ryan.Catron@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
CRAWFORD SL TWYMAN DENNIS SULLIVAN MO 63080 (573) 468-5010 twymad@fidnet.com B&C MSMBBC ABBM 
DADE SW DEAM MIKE EVERTON MO 65646 (417) 838-0553 mikedeam1955@gmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
DAVIESS NW BERTEN KEVIN ALTAMONT MO 64620 (660) 749-5757 kevinberten@yahoo.com MSMBBC ABBM 
DAVIESS NW BRADFORD ALAN GALLATIN MO 64640 (660) 334-1517 amhh@windstream.net MSMBBC ABBM 
DEKALB NW MARTIN JAMES W. WEATHERBY MO 64497 (816) 284-3040 Jwmartin746@gmail.com B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
DEKALB NW RITTEL ANDI CLARKSDALE MO 64430 (816) 898-9114 Andi.Rittel@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
DENT OZ INGRAM JOHN D. SALEM MO 65560 (573) 308-6174 David.Ingram@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
DENT OZ NICHOLS DAVID A. SALEM MO 65560 (573) 729-3525  MSMBBC ABBM 
FRANKLIN SL KLOEPPEL RAYMOND J. NEW HAVEN MO 63068 (573) 459-5544 MSMBBC ABBM 
FRANKLIN SL PLACHT BILL J. NEW HAVEN MO 63068 (636) 432-2702 bplacht@franklinmo.net MSMBBC ABBM 
FRANKLIN SL PURSLEY BEN ROBERTSVILLE MO 63072 (636) 744-2974 Benjamin.Pursley@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
FRANKLIN SL SCHOENE COREY WASHINGTON MO 63090 (573) 645-2033 cschoene94@gmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
FRANKLIN SL WRIGHT TODD WASHINGTON MO 63090 (314) 608-7523 Todd.Wright@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
GENTRY NW COLEMAN KENDALL KING CITY MO 64463 (816) 261-6246 klc4363@msn.com MSMBBC ABBM 
GENTRY NW CRAWFORD BRYON MCFALL MO 64657 (660) 254-1989 MSMBBC ABBM 
GENTRY NW LYDDON BRANDON L. ALBANY MO 64402 (816) 294-8144 Brandon.Lyddon@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
GREENE SW CURRY MATTHEW D. WALNUT GROVE MO 65770 (417) 468-4176 Matt.Curry@mdc.mo.gov P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
GREENE SW DONNELLY TIM L. SPRINGFIELD MO 65807 (417) 860-1245 tobowhunt@yahoo.com B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
GREENE SW KENNEMER TAYLOR SPRINGFIELD MO 65802 (417) 299-9563 tayken4895@gmail.com B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
GREENE SW MILLSAPS W. CREED WILLARD MO 65781 (417) 872-6011 creedm@mowisp.net B&C MSMBBC ABBM 
GREENE SW ROSE WARREN REPUBLIC MO 65738 (417) 895-6881 warren.rose@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
GREENE SW WHITTAKER LYLE SPRINGFIELD MO 65803 (417) 895-6881 Lyle.Whittaker@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
GREENE SW ZIELKE KEVIN SPRINGFIELD MO 65803 (417) 830-8266 Kevin.Zielke@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
GRUNDY NW ROY SCOTT TRENTON MO 64683 (660) 359-5685 James.Roy@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
GRUNDY NW WILSON CLIFF TRENTON MO 64683 (660) 359-5685 Cliff.Wilson@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
HARRISON NW REAM BRADLEY "TREY" BLYTHEDALE MO 64426 (816) 500-6261 treyream@gmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
HARRISON NW ROLLER JOSH BETHANY MO 64424 (816) 294-8767 Josh.Roller@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
HENRY KC CLAYPOOL STEPHEN DEEPWATER MO 64740 (573) 808-5847 Lastclaypool@gmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
HENRY KC DAVIS DREW LEE'S SUMMIT MO 64082 (660) 885-1621 Drew.Davis@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
HOWARD CN GLASKEY DAVID FRANKLIN MO 65250 (573) 631-5533 MSMBBC ABBM 
HOWARD CN NOLL STEVEN FAYETTE MO 65248 (660) 248-3358 Steven.Noll@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
HOWELL OZ CHRITTON-MYERS VICKI L WEST PLAINS MO 65775 (417) 293-3434 myersark@gmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
HOWELL OZ LINDEMAN LARRY WEST PLAINS MO 65775 (417) 255-3977 golfnson2@hotmail.com B&C MSMBBC ABBM 
IRON SE HASENBECK DAVID DES ARC MO 63636 (573) 598-4656 B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
JACKSON KC MARTIN JAMES S. LONE JACK MO 64070 (816) 769-2220 jmartin2766@gmail.com B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
JACKSON KC McQUINN MICK RAYTOWN MO 64133 (816) 353-4442 Trophies@comcast.net MSMBBC ABBM 
JEFFERSON SL BROCATO NOAH EUREKA MO 63025 (636) 938-9548 Noah.Brocato@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
JEFFERSON SL MRAZ JAMES E. FENTON MO 63026 (636) 677-0447 jem@tarltoncorp.com B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM SCI 
JEFFERSON SL MURRAY MATT EUREKA MO 63025 (636) 938-9548 Matt.Murray@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
LAFAYETTE KC REAM CLINT ODESSA MO 64076 (816) 661-2291 MSMBBC ABBM 
LAWRENCE SW FLETCHER STEVE MARIONVILLE MO 65705 (417) 818-1005 nobuglives@gmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
LINCOLN SL DETJEN JOHN J. TROY MO 63379 (636) 236-2571 jdetjen@centurytel.net B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
LINCOLN SL HURD JAY D. EOLIA MO 63344 (573) 485-2332 jayyhurdtrees@gmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
LINCOLN SL JOHNSON JUSTIN A. HAWK POINT MO 63349 (636) 699-0317 jjohnson0033@yahoo.com MSMBBC ABBM 
LINCOLN SL MCDANIEL TIM S. TROY MO 63379 (636) 358-6181 Tim.McDaniel@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
LINN NW FALCONER RICK LINNEUS MO 64653 (660) 214-0989 Rick.Falconer@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
LINN NW FESSLER DONALD ST. JOSEPH MO 64507 (660) 654-0550 Donald.Fessler@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
LINN NW THORNE CHASE MEADVILLE MO 64659 (660) 973-4777 Chase.Thorne@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
LIVINGSTON NW MANNING AARON CHILLICOTHE MO 64601 (660) 247-2950 Aaron.Manning@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 



MACON NE SMITH CHAD N. MACON MO 63552 (573) 248-7329 chad.smith@mdc.mo.gov B&C MSMBBC ABBM 
MADISON SE AMELUNKE DEVIN FREDERICKTOWN MO 63645 (573) 783-4718 devinamelunke@msn.com MSMBBC ABBM 
MILLER CN SAULTZ TYLER CAMDENTON MO 65020 (573) 346-2210 Tyler.Saultz@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
MILLER CN SIMMONS DILAN CAMDENTON MO 65020 (573) 528-3530 Dilan.Simmons@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
MISSISSIPPI SE LANE TRENT CHARLESTON MO 63834 (573) 225-6575 Trent.Lane@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
MONITEAU CN HOBACK CARLOS (CECIL) CALIFORNIA MO 65018 (573) 796-3353 MSMBBC ABBM 
MONITEAU CN HOBACK JUSTIN CALIFORNIA MO 65018 (573) 694-8827 Justinh2010@live.com MSMBBC ABBM 
MONITEAU CN WOLFRUM JOSH CALIFORNIA MO 65018 (573) 291-6685 Wolfrum2008@hotmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
MONROE NE ROSS ALEX MONROE CITY MO 63456 (573) 231-6784 Alex.Ross@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
MONTGOMERY CN SPURGEON MATT MONTGOMERY CITY MO 63361 (573) 864-3559 matthew.spurgeon@mdc.mo.gov B&C MSMBBC ABBM 
MORGAN CN FOSTER CLARK E. STOVER MO 65078 (660) 473-5899 Clark@ozarkeggcompany.com MSMBBC ABBM 
MORGAN CN HEISLER KURT VERSAILLES MO 65084 (573) 539-5159 Kurt.Heisler89@gmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
NODAWAY NW STIENS NATHAN P. HOPKINS MO 64461 (660) 778-3839 P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
OSAGE CN WESTCOTT RYAN LINN MO 65051 (573) 897-3797 Ryan.Westcott@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
PERRY SE WAHL COLT PERRYVILLE MO 63775 (573) 238-2321 Colt.Wahl@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
PETTIS KC DOUGLAS SHILOAH HUGHSVILLE MO 65334 (660) 287-6386 grumpyarcher@gmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
PETTIS KC NIEBRUEGGE DAVE SMITHTON MO 65350 (660) 826-3339 David.Niebruegge@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
PHELPS CN PAYNE JIM W. ST JAMES MO 65559 (573) 699-4021 payne-jim@live.com MSMBBC ABBM 
PIKE NE OTTERSTEIN DIRK KIRKSVILLE MO 63501 (573) 470-0017 Dirk.Otterstein@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
PIKE NE TALLMAN TROY ASHBURN MO 63433 (573) 719-4797 Troy.Tallman@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
PIKE NE WEBBER GERALD W. LOUISIANA MO 63353 (660) 626-6140 B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
PLATTE KC WOODLAND NATHAN N. KANSAS CITY MO 64151 (816) 392-9325 nathan.woodland@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
POLK SW SCURLOCK RON BOLIVAR MO 65613 (417) 328-9165 rsurlock65@gmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
POLK SW UNDERWOOD ALI WALNUT GROVE MO 65770 (417) 742-4361 Ali.Underwood@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
PULASKI OZ BRITT JERRY RICHLAND MO 65556 (573) 842-7898 jerry.britt@amwater.com MSMBBC ABBM 
PULASKI OZ PONDROM AARON DIXON MO 65459 (573) 774-0772 Aaron.Pondrom@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
PULASKI OZ SIMMONS CASEY DEVIL'S ELBOW MO 65457 (573) 528-2147 Casey.Simmons@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
PUTNAM NE REAM BRADLEY D. LIVONIA MO 63551 (660) 933-4699 reamx5@nemr.net B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
PUTNAM NE REAM, JR. DALE H. UNIONVILLE MO 63565 (660) 947-2632 B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
PUTNAM NE SHAHAN DANIEL UNIONVILLE MO 63565 (660) 215-2623 danielshahan@hotmail.com MSMBBC 
RALLS NE BOSCHERT BARBARA MONROE CITY MO 63456 (573) 248-7957 chocolateman209@gmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
RALLS NE JANES DAN HANNIBAL MO 63401 (573) 248-1389 dgjanes@rallstech.com P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
SALINE CN EWING CHANCE MIAMI MO 65344 (660) 322-1485 Chance.Ewing@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
SALINE CN HARRIMAN JACOB MARSHALL MO 65340 (660) 631-0418 Harriman_jacob@yahoo.com MSMBBC ABBM 
SALINE CN PEECHER ROGER ARROW ROCK MO 65320 (660) 837-3777 rlpeecher@gmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
SCHUYLER NE COWELL ANDY LANCASTER MO 63548 (660) 457-3716 Andrew.Cowell@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
SCOTT SE MOTHERSHED ANDREW BENTON MO 63736 (573) 380-2578 Andrew.Mothershead@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
SHANNON OZ BOCKMAN SKYLER BIRCH TREE MO 65438 (573) 323-8093 B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
ST. CHARLES SL CORLEY SCOTT G. ST.CHARLES MO 63304 (314) 795-7503 scott.corley@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
ST. CHARLES SL GROTE JOE ST. CHARLES MO 63304 (636) 441-4554 Joe.Grote@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
ST. CLAIR KC NASH MARK OSCEOLA MO 64776 (417) 399-5767 MSMBBC ABBM 
ST. FRANCOIS SE HARRIS DUSTIN FARMINGTON MO 63640 (573) 756-5845 Dustin.Harris@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
ST. FRANCOIS SE HILL CHRIS BONNE TERRE MO 63628 (573) 218-3574 chill@precisiondaylightinginc.com P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
ST. LOUIS SL HINDMAN JAKE W. KIRKWOOD MO 63122 (573) 450-0356 jake.hindman@mdc.mo.gov B&C MSMBBC ABBM 
STE. GENEVIEVE SE DANIELEY TREY STE. GENEVIEVE MO 63670 (573) 330-5050 treydanieley@gmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
STE. GENEVIEVE SE JOGGERST RAY E. STE. GENEVIEVE MO 63670 (573) 483-9941 rejogg@gmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
STONE SW DAVIS JACOB (JC) LAMPE MO 65681 (417) 830-3184 MSMBBC ABBM 
STONE SW LIPPER ARLEN D. KIMBERLING CITY MO 65686 (417) 365-9548 foxriveroutlaw@hotmail.com B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
STONE SW MATZENBACHER CHEYNE BLUE EYE MO 65611 (417) 342-3354 cheyne@deerassociation.com MSMBBC ABBM 
STONE SW STIMSON BILL REEDS SPRINGS MO 65737 (417) 231-3807 stimson@embarqmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
STONE SW WOLFE TIMOTHY BRANSON WEST MO 65737 (907) 713-7480 Timothy.Wolfe@mdc.mo.gov MSMBBC ABBM 
SULLIVAN NE SMITH RON P. HARRIS MO 64645 (660) 626-7794 ronsmith9182@gmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
TANEY SW BRIDGES RICHIE KIRBYVILLE MO 65679 (417) 251-0113 bridgestaxidermy1963@gmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 
TEXAS OZ DUGGER ERIK HOUSTON MO 65483 (417) 967-3385 Erik.Dugger@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
TEXAS OZ GRISHOW DAVID LICKING MO 65542 (573) 729-3182 David.Grishow@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
VERNON KC CUSSIMANIO JOSH A. NEVADA MO 64772 (417) 448-7487 josh.cussimanio@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
VERNON KC HENRY JOHN SCHELL CITY MO 64783 (417) 432-3414 John.Henry@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
WASHINGTON SL BONE KRAIG J. CADET MO 63630 (573) 330-0211 letstrain@hotmail.com MSMBBC ABBM 



WAYNE SE HOVIS EDWARD L. GREENVILLE MO 63944 (573) 223-4525 Edward.Hovis@mdc.mo.gov B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
WEBSTER SW JUMP BRAD MARSHFIELD MO 65706 (417) 859-6841 s.brad.jump@gmail.com B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
WEBSTER SW WORKMAN SHANNON (JOHN) FORDLAND MO 65652 (417) 299-7537 johnworkman.1988@gmail.com B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 

OOS CROCKER ROBBY AR (870) 285-5779 bowpackerrob@yahoo.com P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
OOS DAVIS BRIAN AR (479) 427-0970 gbdavis72@gmail.com P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM SCI 

SHARP OOS GARNER STEVE HARDY AR 72542 (870) 856-3581 MSMBBC ABBM 
OOS JOHNSON RUSTY AR (479) 903-0204 rustyjohnson9@gmail.com P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM NHSHC 
OOS WALT LEE AR (870) 866-5546 waltfarms@yahoo.com P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 

ADAMS OOS ANDREWS GREG CORNING IA 50841 (641) 322-5172 P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
APPANOOSE OOS BROOKE RICHARD NUMA IA 52544 (641) 437-1299 MSMBBC ABBM 
WAYNE OOS BUNNELL SCOTT CORYDON IA 50060 (641) 872-1707 MSMBBC ABBM 
POTTAWATTAMIE OOS CLAYTON DOUG COUNCIL BLUFFS IA 51501 (712) 323-9123 B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
LUCAS OOS COBLE CAMERON LUCUS IA 50151 (515) 421-7735 B&C P&Y MSMBBC 
WAPELLO OOS CULLINAN STEVE OTTUMWA IA 52501 (515) 682-0414 MSMBBC ABBM 
POLK OOS FREYMILLER KEVIN DES MOINES IA 50315 (515) 287-3634 B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
WOODBURY OOS HEMPEY GUY SIOUX CITY IA 51106 (712) 276-8282 B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
WAYNE OOS HORNADAY JEFF SEYMOUR IA 52590 (641) 898-2237 MSMBBC ABBM 
WOODBURY OOS McKENNA MICHAEL W. SALIX IA 51052 (712) 946-7196 B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
APPANOOSE OOS McPHERREN RANDY UNIONVILLE IA 52594 (641) 452-6630 B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 

OOS PAUL TRAVIS IA (712) 621-0914 tpaul79@hotmail.com B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
WASHINGTON OOS PFEIFFER DONALD G. WASHINGTON IA 52353  B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
WAPELLO OOS VEST ARNOLD OTTUMWA IA 52501  B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 

OOS WOHLERS KODY IA (402) 578-1935 kody.wohlers@gmail.com B&C P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
MONROE OOS BLAIR JOHN COLUMBIA IL 62236 (618) 281-0355 MSMBBC ABBM 
SCHUYLER OOS GROVER TOM RUSHVILLE IL 62681 (217) 322-4059 B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
FAYETTE OOS KISTLER MIKE BROWNSTOWN IL 62418 (618) 427-5380 B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
ADAMS OOS MERREIGHN ROCKY QUINCY IL 62301  MSMBBC ABBM 
ADAMS OOS NIXON GREGORY A. QUINCY IL 62301 (217) 224-7116 P&Y MSMBBC ABBM 
LAKE OOS SCARNEGIE BRIAN ISLAND LAKE IL 60042 (847) 526-7488 B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
MACON OOS WALMSLEY TIM FOWLER IL 62338 B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
POSEY OOS BELWOOD DANIEL J. WADEVILLE IN 47638 (812) 673-4221 B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
GASCONADE OOS BRYANT KEVIN BEECH GROVE IN 46107  MSMBBC ABBM 
BOURBON OOS ASBURY KEVIN G. FORT SCOTT KS 66701 (417) 671-1245 fishunts@att.net B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
MIAMI OOS FRANKA JEFF D. PAOLA KS 66071 (913) 731-3975 solidbuck@gmail.com P&Y MSMBBC
DOUGLAS OOS WANS BRAD LAWRENCE KS 66046  MSMBBC ABBM 
WILSON OOS WHITEHEAD MARVIN D. FREDONIA KS 66736 (316) 378-3251 B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
DOUGLAS OOS KELLY JERRY R. OMAHA NE 68137 (402) 778-9632 B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM 
POLK OOS LUNDE JERRY E. ST CROIX FALLS WI 54024 (715) 501-0056 jlunde51@hotmail.com B&C P&Y LHS MSMBBC ABBM NHSHC 
ONEIDA OOS TORGERSON OLLIE RHINELANDER WI 54501 Ollie.Torgerson@wi.gov MSMBBC ABBM 

Out of State Measurers


